
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Class 
P1 
FS 
FE 
FE 
FE 
FE 
FM 
FE 
S2 
FM 
FE 
FE 
FE 
FA 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
2 
6 
7 
8 
1 

No. 
98 
91 
23 
8 

22 
18 
63 
36 
9 

11 
45 
83 
47 
17 

Name 
Charles Chi 
Robin Riner 
Jim Devenport 
John Yeatman 
Jerry Kroll 
Jeff Read 
Lars Jensen 
Lawrence Bacon 
Jeff O'Callaghan 
Lisa Devlin 
Thomas W Burt 
Brandon Aleckson 
Joe Reppert 
Julian Kift 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
10 
7 
7 
4 

Best Tm 
1:42.887 
1:48.113 
1:50.325 
1:50.062 
1:51.073 
1:53.955 
1:55.078 
1:55.939 
2:02.867 
2:03.499 
1:52.504 
1:49.287 
2:02.285 
1:56.726 

Member_ID
310933 
430711 
370871 
412619 
384912 
321177 
424700 
149134 
334156 
239966 
190965 
330024 
441113 
373208 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
21 
18 
17 
25 
16 
25 
21 
15 
14 
13 
0 

Yr/Make 
2016 Norma M20F
1998 Mazda Formu
2004 SCCA Enterp
2007 Van Diemen 
2005 Van Dieman 
2004 Van Diemen 
1997 Star Formula
Van Diemen FE 
1986 Swift DB-2 
2000 Star Formula
2010 SCCA Enterp
2003 Van Diemen 
2003 SCCA Enterp
2000 Swift 008 Atla

Hometown 
Reno NV 
Walnut Creek CA 
Modesto CA 
Newcastle CA 
Vancouver BC 
Vacaville CA 
San Ramon CA 
Novato CA 
Salinas CA 
Mountain View CA 
Woodway WA 
Campbell CA 
Roseville CA 
Reno NV 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
ALA 
Reno 

Sponsor 

R@D BUILDERS 
Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing
Electra Meccanica 
Fantasy Junction , Quantum Consu
Moeller Bros. Body Shop 
Bacons Auto Service Inc. 

Precision Identity, 2x4 Chiropractic

Dan's Upholstery, OP Consulting 

Rev Limit Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 27:39.517 

Printed: 10/30/2017 8:23:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
17.843 

Avg. Speed 
74.607 

Best Lap Tm 
1:42.887 

Best Speed 
100.281 

Best Lap by 
98 - Charles Chi 

SFR- Double Regional 13-14 

Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Race started at 15:19:36 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/27/2017 03:15 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SS 
GT1 
GT1 
ITE 
GT2 
SP 
GTA 
GTA 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
SP 

EP 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 

DNS 

No. 
50 
66 
88 
71 
19 
11 
64 
63 
09 
42 
16 
1 

22 

Name 
Darrell Anderson 
Michael Fine 
Joe Montana 
Igor Lyustin 
Mark Kibort 
Chris McMillen 
Rudy Peters 
Steve Toth 
Ron Randolph 
Matthew Insley 
Dennis Thoney 
Bruce Trenery 

Dale McBain 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
11 

Best Tm 
1:51.220 
1:50.756 
1:58.540 
1:58.380 
1:59.450 
2:03.444 
2:04.162 
2:07.666 
2:09.486 
2:18.242 
2:06.483 

Member_ID
226931 
505227 
494434 
389964 
287966 
367940 
458443 
239489 
385486 
330841 
210190 
70779 

132803 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
25 
25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2004 Ford Mustang
1995 Weaver TA TA
2010 Ford fusion 
1992 Acura NSX 
1986 Porsche 928S
2008 Chevrolet Co
1995 Chevrolet GT
1999 Pontiac Grand
2008 Porsche Caym
1991 Chevrolet Ca
2006 Nissan 350Z 
2009 Porsche GT3 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

Hometown 
Petaluma CA 
West Sacramento CA 
Colfax CA 
San Francisco CA 
Saratoga CA 
Minden NV 
Livermore CA 
Manteca CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Royal Oaks CA 
La Pine OR 
Emeryville CA 

Lake Havasu City AZ 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Nwst 

Sponsor 
AV8 Supercars/ Hoosier 
AGS 
J.Bews Racing & Fab; Fire Storm G
Driving Ambition,Hoosier,HPD,All S

Benson Brothers Racing 
AARDSOLUTIONS.COM 
Binford's Custom Cycles 
Speed Parts International 

Diamond Stone Lodges 
Fantasy Junction 

N/A 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Sound advisory: 11, 50, 66 
Race duration: 26.22.897 

Printed: 10/30/2017 8:25:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
24.466 

Avg. Speed 
91.254 

Best Lap Tm 
1:50.756 

Best Speed 
93.156 

Best Lap by 
66 - Michael Fine 

SFR- Double Regional 13-14 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Race started at 14:40:10 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/27/2017 02:35 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FC 
FC 

FC 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 

DNS 

No. 
88 
11 
12 
66 
73 

68 

Name 
Lyn Greenhill 
Denny Renfrow 
Michael Bernstein 
Troy Tinsley 
Peter Gregor 

Paul Rodler 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
10 
3 

Best Tm 
1:55.131 
1:56.117 
1:56.175 
1:56.053 
2:02.851 

Member_ID
454636 
203432 
100211 
360702 
436641 

229162 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
21 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
2002 Van Diemen 
2014 Piper/Honda 
1990 Swift DB6 
1993 Van Diemen 
1998 TATUUS RC9

2000 Van Diemen 

Hometown 
Roseville CA 
Kelseyville CA 
San Ramon CA 
El Granada CA 
Stockton CA 

San Rafael CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
DynaTech Engineering 
Lakeview Racing 
Karen Bernstein 
SavvyCalifornia.com 
SPEED BEE ENERGY, Roof Rangers

Porter Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 25:14.442 

Printed: 10/30/2017 8:26:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
14.105 

Avg. Speed 
88.566 

Best Lap Tm 
1:55.131 

Best Speed 
89.616 

Best Lap by 
88 - Lyn Greenhill 

SFR- Double Regional 13-14 

Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Race started at 15:59:17 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/27/2017 03:55 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
ITS 
STL 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
FP 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITB 
BS 
HP 
ITA 
ITX 
SMG 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 

ITX 
SMG 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
5 
6 
3 
7 
8 
9 
1 
4 
5 

10 
11 
1 
1 
1 

12 
6 
6 
7 
8 

13 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
50 
30 
39 
21 
06 
57 
09 
94 
24 
17 
92 
16 
80 
89 
47 
63 
55 
4 

34 
2 

95 
56 
82 
64 
7 

86 
5 

88 
76 
3 

97 
46 
31 

74 
10 

Name 
Bob Bradfield 
David Ray 
Ken Pedersen 
Michael Lowe 
Anthony Bonino 
Ben Brandt 
Cameron Wagner 
Lawrence Murdter 
Jeff Page 
Derek Stewart 
Brandon Miller 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Kurt Kaub 
Scott Carter 
Justin Cone 
Helmuth Jones 
Terry Gibson 
Jim Wickersham 
Frank Russell 
Michael Green 
Bradley Oneto 
Tim Sullivan 
Brad Dressen 
Dean Hadley 
Thomas Lewis 
Ian Korf 
James Cotcher 
Dave Ramsey 
Ross Lindell 
Roger Eagleton 
Gregory Hoff 
Memet Aytolu 
Schuyler VanBuskirk 

Jon Parker 
Miki Nelsen 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
6 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
2:02.699 
2:02.988 
2:04.011 
2:06.620 
2:07.493 
2:07.599 
2:10.376 
2:11.599 
2:12.204 
2:11.790 
2:12.322 
2:12.043 
2:12.513 
2:12.690 
2:16.235 
2:13.939 
2:16.264 
2:16.554 
2:18.703 
2:14.259 
2:19.485 
2:19.417 
2:20.699 
2:15.219 
2:21.786 
2:22.935 
2:18.481 
2:31.681 
2:14.859 
2:02.905 
2:15.388 
2:12.771 

Member_ID
291061 
114600 
524307 
497361 
427325 
382932 
478351 
436659 
480325 
496733 
428028 
496175 
309360 
177333 
497535 
282647 
427710 
214821 
466034 
401512 
475746 
478946 
311211 
350455 
163923 
478445 
8970985
510262 
450243 
415261 
437964 
479129 
480756 

449117 
363340 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
17 
16 
15 
18 
14 
13 
12 
25 
17 
16 
11 
10 
25 
25 
25 
9 

15 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2005 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Spec Mu
2007 Ford Mustang
2005 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda MIATA
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1988 Volkswagen S
1996 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1995 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1964 MG B 
Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1984 Mazda RX7 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1970 BMW 2002 
2007 Toyota Yaris 
1969 Lotus 7 
Toyota mr2 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2007 Ford Mustang
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1977 Mazda RX3 

2001 Mazda Miata 
2005 Ford Mustang

Hometown 
Aptos CA 
Copperopolis CA 
Novato Ca 
Hayward CA 
Novato CA 
Pacifica CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Forest Ranch CA 
Colfax CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Francisco CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Suisun City CA 
Loomis CA 
Paradise CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Alamo CA 
Hollister CA 
Livermore CA 
Stockton CA 
Danville CA 
Orland CA 
Redlands CA 
San Bruno CA 
Davis CA 
So. Lake Tahoe, CA 
Chico CA 
Oakland CA 
Burlingame CA 
Oakland CA 
San Jose CA 
Chico CA 

San Jose CA 
Placerville CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Bobcat Bicycles/Rusty's Repair 
Black Talon Security, Hooked On D

M&L Metals Inc 

JAMES FORD INC 
Nor-Cal Hobbies 
Haag Performance 
Jeff Page Construction 
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
HatchedApp.com 
Pythagorean Applied Research / La

Imports Unlimited 

Monkey Parts Racing/Hansen Moto
AVNC Group 
Competition Autowerks 
KT Machine Werks 
West Coast British 
Larry Oka 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Butte College Automotive 
LLU Urology 
Cardelli Motorsports 

the zeppelin works 
Larry Oka Racing 
Energy Real Estate, Inc/ Tom Klaue
Larry Oka Racing 
Barley's Travels/The Racer's Dentis
Trackside Fab, B&B Racing 

Horse Expo 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 64 – CSA – 3  position penalty in class – Avoidable Body Contact – GCR 6.11.1. 

Printed: 10/30/2017 8:26:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.890 

Avg. Speed 
82.953 

Best Lap Tm 
2:02.699 

Best Speed 
84.089 

Best Lap by 
50 - Bob Bradfield 

SFR- Double Regional 13-14 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Race started at 16:40:26 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/27/2017 04:35 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 

SRF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
1 
2 
3 
4 

15 
5 
6 
7 

16 
17 
18 
19 
8 

DNS 

No. 
11 
51 
45 
7 
8 

71 
88 
86 
66 
83 
81 
1 

89 
70 
22 
48 
9 

12 
57 
41 
55 
01 
40 
87 
4 

64 
24 

77 

Name 
Perry Richardson 
Robert Breton 
Thomas W Burt 
Bill Jordan 
Chris Jackson 
Jerry Aplass 
Court Cardinal 
David Kay 
Brandon Lewis 
Steven Cento 
John Arscott 
Andy Hettrick 
Robert Moline 
Paul Goudy 
Connor Solis 
Nei Ng 
Joe Briggs 
Hank Raymond 
Bill Booth 
Ken Woolley 
Brian Duddy 
Michael Woolley 
Steven Grandin 
Bruce Lind 
Frank Valente 
Mike Smith 
Geno Barbera 

James Chartres 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
9 

Best Tm 
1:59.294 
2:00.062 
1:59.436 
2:00.300 
2:00.440 
2:01.714 
2:00.871 
2:01.983 
2:02.533 
2:01.407 
2:01.695 
2:01.741 
2:02.874 
2:01.327 
2:02.840 
2:03.246 
2:03.831 
2:04.299 
1:59.135 
2:06.246 
2:06.355 
2:08.147 
2:05.140 
2:07.520 
2:05.880 
2:00.740 

Member_ID
340125 
149841 
190965 
155429 
218607_
404463 
409208 
427656 
436461 
461956 
466882 
495976 
448653 
386600 
489312 
496381 
486357 
404034 
336219 
150687 
491072 
497355 
496661 
508267 
421471 
237577 
449936 

464441 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
20 
18 
50 
46 
42 
39 
16 
36 
34 
32 
14 
12 
10 
8 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
1985 Spec Racer F
1992 SCCA Enterp
1990 SRF Gen 3 
1984 Spec Racer S
SRF 837 
1985 SRF 
1988 SCCA Enterp
1996 SCCA Enterp
1984 SCCA Enterp
1997 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises 2
SCCA Enterprises 
SCCA Enterprises S
2007 SRF SRF 
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1984 Spec Ford Ra
2016 SCCA Enterp
2000 SCCA SRF Sp
SCCA Enterprises S
1993 SCCA Enterp
1988 Ford SRF Gen
2017 SCCA Enterp
2000 Ford SRF 
2000 Ford SRF3 
1994 SCCA Enterp

SCCA Enterprises S

Hometown 
Los Gatos 
San Francisco CA 
Woodway WA 
Rough & Ready CA 
Vancouver WA 
Newcastle CA 
Carson City NV 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Cupertino CA 
Portland OR 
Minden NV 
Ridgefield WA 
Portland OR 
Prunedale CA 
San Francisco CA 
Healdsburg CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Cupertino CA 
Newcastle CA 
Fremont CA 
Newcastle CA 
Novato CA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Penryn CA 
San Jose CA 
Carson City NV 

San Jose CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
Accel Race Tech 
CSR Performance 
Flat Out Racing 

P.T. On Call 
Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo
DB Kay & Associates 
HSE Racing 
AccelRaceTek, SCCA Workers! 
Pro Drive 
RIDL, Ltd. 
Flat Out Racing 
Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 
Healdsburg Distillers 
CSR Performance 
One Of Us Productions/Healdsburg
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
Bulldog Motorsports 
Woolley Brothers & Dad Racing 
Cerini Motorsports 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Racing 
Cerini Motorsports 

Frank Valente Real Estate 
M&L Racing 
Man Cave Motorsports 

KangaMotorsports, RedLineOil, CSR

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 26.22.769 

Printed: 10/30/2017 8:30:03 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.298 

Avg. Speed 
85.395 

Best Lap Tm 
1:59.135 

Best Speed 
86.604 

Best Lap by 
57 - Bill Booth 

SFR- Double Regional 13-14 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Race started at 8:06:15 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/28/2017 08:00 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 

SMT 
SSM 
SSM 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
4 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
6 
7 
7 
8 
9 
6 

10 
11 
7 

12 
8 
9 

10 
11 
13 
14 
8 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
87 
90 
43 
17 
11 
04 
14 
92 
18 
9 

24 
16 
63 
7 

89 
1 

96 
06 
82 
71 
47 
5 
4 

34 
41 
29 
95 
64 
91 
56 
20 
55 
94 

74 
46 
76 

Name 
Will Schrader 
Roland Kamber 
Dave Dunning 
Derek Stewart 
David Vodden 
Mike LaBouff 
Alan Gjedsted 
Brandon Miller 
Jason Brassfield 
Ed Iverson 
Jeff Page 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Helmuth Jones 
Gregg Hoff 
Kevin Carter 
Brent Hatchet 
Joan Linehan 
Ward Rose 
Dale Pestes 
Yoni DeBuele 
Justin Cone 
Rob Fuller 
Jim Wickersham 
Frank Russell 
Ron Cowen 
Scott Knauf 
Bradley Oneto 
Dean Hadley 
Damian Pascuzzo 
Tim Sullivan 
David King 
Cole Gibson 
Ken Sutherland 

Jon Parker 
Douglas Alvis 
Ross Lindell 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
8 

Best Tm 
2:06.927 
2:09.451 
2:10.679 
2:10.386 
2:11.359 
2:11.160 
2:11.917 
2:11.175 
2:11.290 
2:12.098 
2:11.796 
2:11.197 
2:12.157 
2:11.456 
2:11.715 
2:11.169 
2:13.185 
2:13.398 
2:14.869 
2:15.544 
2:14.621 
2:14.117 
2:16.160 
2:16.056 
2:16.314 
2:17.063 
2:18.649 
2:14.159 
2:18.987 
2:19.508 
2:21.085 
2:10.804 
2:08.466 

Member_ID
343433 
426953 
260786 
496733 
169482 
428323 
402683 
428028 
309527 
316524 
480325 
496175 
282647 
437964 
437616 
431600 
445423 
278914 
498961 
494475 
497535 
496932 
214821 
466034 
270753 
352411 
475746 
350455 
495788 
478946 
496554 
427712 
283190 

449117 
194182 
450243 

Points 
25 
50 
21 
46 
18 
42 
25 
21 
17 
16 
39 
18 
17 
16 
36 
15 
34 
32 
14 
30 
28 
15 
26 
24 
14 
22 
13 
12 
11 
10 
20 
0 

13 

0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Happy Valley OR 
Campbell CA 
Portland OR 
Colfax CA 
Willows CA 
Los Gatos CA 
San Francisco CA 
Mountain View CA 
Salem Or 
Redmond WA 
Forest Ranch CA 
San Francisco CA 
Paradise CA 
Oakland, CA 
Suisun City CA 
San Jose CA 
Clayton CA 
Modesto CA 
Gresham OR 
San Francisco, CA 
Loomis CA 
San Jose CA 
Alamo CA 
Hollister CA 
SALINAS CA 
Reno NV 
Stockton CA 
Redlands CA 
Folsom CA 
Danville CA 
Sausalito CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Sherwood OR 

San Jose CA 
Roseville CA 
Oakland CA 

Region 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Miatacage.com / Midas 
Precision Identity/Larry Oka 
Advantage Collision Center/St John
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
Terry Taylor Enterprises 
Off the Stick Fresh Grill 
Larry Oka Racing 
HatchedApp.com 
Dime Brake Lines 
Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooliga
Jeff Page Construction 
Pythagorean Applied Research / La
Monkey Parts Racing/Hansen Moto
Larry Oka 
Imports Unlimited 
Red Line Oil / A Tool Shed Equipme
Competition Autowerks 
Fantasy Junction/ Import Automoti

Z Car Garage / Larry Oka Racing 
Competition Autowerks 
KT Machine Werks 
Larry Oka 
Russ auto and RV 
Larry Oka 
LLU Urology 
Larry Oka Racing 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Rising Sun Racing 
AVNC Group 
Wyatt Fire Protection/miatacage.co

Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art
Larry Oka Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car # 55 – CSA – Placed last in class; no points– Under Weight – Per GCR #9.17 
Race duration: 26:00:187 

Printed: 10/30/2017 8:31:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
9.342 

Avg. Speed 
74.673 

Best Lap Tm 
2:06.927 

Best Speed 
81.288 

Best Lap by 
87 - Will Schrader 

SFR- Double Regional 13-14 

Grp 7- SMT SSM  SM 

Race 1-Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Race started at 8:55:38 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/28/2017 08:40 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Class 
P1 
P1 
FS 
FE 
FE 
FA 
FE 
FE 
FE 
FM 
FM 
S2 
FE 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 
6 

No. 
1 

98 
91 
83 
8 

17 
18 
45 
23 
63 
11 
9 

36 

Name 
Phil Fogg 
Charles Chi 
Robin Riner 
Brandon Aleckson 
John Yeatman 
Julian Kift 
Jeff Read 
Thomas W Burt 
Jim Devenport 
Lars Jensen 
Lisa Devlin 
Jeff O'Callaghan 
Lawrence Bacon 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 

Best Tm 
1:42.703 
1:43.311 
1:48.981 
1:49.358 
1:50.084 
1:52.584 
1:53.565 
1:52.649 
1:51.164 
1:55.798 
1:59.861 
2:00.212 
1:56.142 

Member_ID
265975 
310933 
430711 
330024 
412619 
373208 
321177 
190965 
370871 
424700 
239966 
334156 
149134 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
25 
21 
25 
18 
17 
16 
25 
21 
25 
15 

Yr/Make 
2008 Norma 20FC 
2016 Norma M20F
1998 Mazda Formu
2003 Van Diemen 
2007 Van Diemen 
2000 Swift 008 Atla
2004 Van Diemen 
2010 SCCA Enterp
2004 SCCA Enterp
1997 Star Formula
2000 Star Formula
1986 Swift DB-2 
Van Diemen FE 

Hometown 
Aurora, OR 
Reno NV 
Walnut Creek CA 
Campbell CA 
Newcastle CA 
Reno NV 
Vacaville CA 
Woodway WA 
Modesto CA 
San Ramon CA 
Mountain View CA 
Salinas CA 
Novato CA 

Region 
OR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 

R@D BUILDERS 
Dan's Upholstery, OP Consulting 
Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing
Rev Limit Racing 
Fantasy Junction , Quantum Consu

Cranbrook Group, Inc. 
Moeller Bros. Body Shop 
Precision Identity, 2x4 Chiropractic

Bacons Auto Service Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 26:10.597 

Printed: 10/30/2017 8:32:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
27.245 

Avg. Speed 
91.969 

Best Lap Tm 
1:42.703 

Best Speed 
100.461 

Best Lap by 
1 - Phil Fogg 

SFR- Double Regional 13-14 

Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S 

Race started at 14:00:14 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/28/2017 01:55 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Class 
SS 
GT1 
GTA 
GTA 
GT2 
GT2 
ITE 
SP 
T2 
SP 
ITE 
T1 
GT2 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 

No. 
50 
88 
63 
64 
17 
16 
71 
11 
75 
2 

24 
09 
42 

Name 
Darrell Anderson 
Joe Montana 
Steve Toth 
Rudy Peters 
Jim Rappaport 
Dennis Thoney 
Igor Lyustin 
Chris McMillen 
Don Van Nortwick 
Bruce Trenery 
David Pope 
Ron Randolph 
Matthew Insley 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 

Best Tm 
1:52.095 
1:57.776 
1:58.795 
2:02.055 
2:01.705 
2:01.797 
1:57.595 
2:04.308 
2:05.865 
2:07.869 
2:06.888 
2:10.100 
2:19.677 

Member_ID
226931 
494434 
239489 
458443 
468513 
210190 
389964 
367940 
457397 
70779 
447520 
385486 
330841 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
25 
25 
25 
21 
21 
25 
18 

Yr/Make 
2004 Ford Mustang
2010 Ford fusion 
1999 Pontiac Grand
1995 Chevrolet GT
2011 Porsche Caym
2006 Nissan 350Z 
1992 Acura NSX 
2008 Chevrolet Co
2008 Ford Mustang
2002 Acura Integra
1991 Honda CRX 
2008 Porsche Caym
1991 Chevrolet Ca

Hometown 
Petaluma CA 
Colfax CA 
Manteca CA 
Livermore CA 
Reno NV 
La Pine OR 
San Francisco CA 
Minden NV 
San Jose CA 
Emeryville CA 
Fremont CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Royal Oaks CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
AV8 Supercars/ Hoosier 
J.Bews Racing & Fab; Fire Storm G
Binford's Custom Cycles 
AARDSOLUTIONS.COM 

Diamond Stone Lodges 
Driving Ambition,Hoosier,HPD,All S
Benson Brothers Racing 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
Fantasy Junction 
El Dorado Motorsports 
Speed Parts International 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 26:57.663 

Printed: 10/30/2017 8:33:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1:14.001 

Avg. Speed 
89.293 

Best Lap Tm 
1:52.095 

Best Speed 
92.043 

Best Lap by 
50 - Darrell Anderson 

SFR- Double Regional 13-14 

Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S 

Race started at 13:20:00 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/28/2017 01:15 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FC 

FF 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 

No. 
66 
88 
11 
12 
73 

50 

Name 
Troy Tinsley 
Lyn Greenhill 
Denny Renfrow 
Michael Bernstein 
Peter Gregor 

David Jalen 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
11 
10 

Best Tm 
1:54.743 
1:54.242 
1:56.585 
1:57.069 
2:03.980 

Member_ID
360702 
454636 
203432 
100211 
436641 

58335 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 

0 

Yr/Make 
1993 Van Diemen 
2002 Van Diemen 
2014 Piper/Honda 
1990 Swift DB6 
1998 TATUUS RC9

1985 Swift DB1 

Hometown 
El Granada CA 
Roseville CA 
Kelseyville CA 
San Ramon CA 
Stockton CA 

Alameda CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Sponsor 
SavvyCalifornia.com 
DynaTech Engineering 
Lakeview Racing 
Karen Bernstein 
SPEED BEE ENERGY, Roof Rangers

OverBudgetRacin' 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 25:03.976 

Printed: 10/30/2017 8:33:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.284 

Avg. Speed 
89.183 

Best Lap Tm 
1:54.242 

Best Speed 
90.314 

Best Lap by 
88 - Lyn Greenhill 

SFR- Double Regional 13-14 

Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S 

Race started at 14:38:55 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/28/2017 02:35 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
ITS 
SMG 
STL 
SMG 
STL 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
FP 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
SMG 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
HP 
ITX 
ITB 
ITA 

ITC 
ITX 
ITR 
ITA 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
1 
7 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
4 
1 
5 
5 
6 
7 
6 
8 
8 
9 
7 

10 
11 
12 
1 
8 
1 

13 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
50 
3 

30 
39 
21 
57 
06 
23 
75 
09 
17 
71 
92 
16 
89 
80 
63 
31 
2 

65 
76 
47 
34 
95 
10 
82 
64 
56 
08 
88 
94 
5 

46 
7 

24 

93 
74 
61 
55 

Name 
Bob Bradfield 
Roger Eagleton 
David Ray 
Ken Pedersen 
Beau Borders 
Ben Brandt 
Anthony Bonino 
Sushanth Sureshkum
Don Van Nortwick 
Cameron Wagner 
Derek Stewart 
Gregory Hoff 
Brandon Miller 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Scott Carter 
Kurt Kaub 
Helmuth Jones 
Schuyler VanBuskirk 
Michael Green 
John Myers 
Ross Lindell 
Justin Cone 
Frank Russell 
Bradley Oneto 
Miki Nelsen 
Brad Dressen 
Dean Hadley 
Tim Sullivan 
Fred Michael 
Dave Ramsey 
Lawrence Murdter 
James Cotcher 
Memet Aytolu 
Thomas Lewis 
Jeff Page 

Vincent Bellotti 
Jon Parker 
David Allen 
Terry Gibson 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
4 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
2:01.890 
2:02.308 
2:02.867 
2:03.431 
2:05.913 
2:06.244 
2:08.306 
2:07.970 
2:06.806 
2:09.731 
2:11.764 
2:11.534 
2:11.400 
2:12.172 
2:13.206 
2:13.499 
2:13.841 
2:14.127 
2:14.058 
2:13.278 
2:14.394 
2:16.173 
2:17.462 
2:17.651 
2:13.612 
2:19.514 
2:15.435 
2:18.841 
2:20.372 
2:29.118 
2:12.367 
2:28.079 
2:19.941 
2:34.448 

Member_ID
291061 
415261 
114600 
524307 
217602 
382932 
427325 
496386 
457397 
478351 
496733 
437964 
428028 
496175 
177333 
309360 
282647 
480756 
401512 
349913 
450243 
497535 
466034 
475746 
363340 
311211 
350455 
478946 
112575_
510262 
436659 
8970985
479129 
163923 
480325 

413864 
449117 
221726 
427710 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
15 
25 
14 
21 
25 
21 
25 
18 
21 
18 
17 
17 
25 
16 
16 
15 
14 
15 
0 

13 
12 
14 
11 
10 
9 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2005 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Mustang
2007 Ford Spec Mu
2007 Ford Mustang
2005 Ford Mustang
1999 Mazda MIATA
2007 Ford Mustang
1991 Honda Prelud
2008 Ford Mustang
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1988 Volkswagen S
1991 Mazda miata 
1977 Mazda RX3 
1964 MG B 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MX5 
Mazda miata 
2005 Ford Mustang
1984 Mazda RX7 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Toyota mr2 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1969 Lotus 7 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1970 BMW 2002 
1993 Mazda Miata 

1992 Toyota Terce
2001 Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX8 
1995 Mazda miata 

Hometown 
Aptos CA 
Burlingame CA 
Copperopolis CA 
Novato Ca 
Hayward CA 
Pacifica CA 
Novato CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
San Jose CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Colfax CA 
Oakland CA 
Mountain View CA 
San Francisco CA 
Suisun City CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Paradise CA 
Chico CA 
Livermore CA 
Davis CA 
Oakland CA 
Loomis CA 
Hollister CA 
Stockton CA 
Placerville CA 
Orland CA 
Redlands CA 
Danville CA 
Pittsboro IN 
Chico CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
So. Lake Tahoe, CA 
San Jose CA 
San Bruno CA 
Forest Ranch CA 

Loomis CA 
San Jose CA 
Cupertino CA 
Los Gatos CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CIN 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Bobcat Bicycles/Rusty's Repair 
Energy Real Estate, Inc/ Tom Klaue
Black Talon Security, Hooked On D

M&L Metals Inc 
JAMES FORD INC 

Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
Nor-Cal Hobbies 
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
Larry Oka Racing 
HatchedApp.com 
Pythagorean Applied Research / La
Imports Unlimited 

Monkey Parts Racing/Hansen Moto
Trackside Fab, B&B Racing 
West Coast British 
Kim 
Larry Oka Racing 

KT Machine Werks 
Larry Oka 
Horse Expo 
Butte College Automotive 
LLU Urology 
TS Classics and Automotive 
PXP Racewear 
the zeppelin works 
Haag Performance 

Barley's Travels/The Racer's Dentis
Cardelli Motorsports 
Jeff Page Construction 

Bellotti Farms 

Haag Performance 
AVNC Group 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car #64 - CSA - 3 position penalty in class - pass under double standing yellow - GCR 6.1.1B 
Car #10 - CSA - Penalized to last in class, no points; multiple passes under double yellow;  
per GCR 6.1.1.B 
Race duration: 25.15.895 

Printed: 10/30/2017 8:34:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
4.866 

Avg. Speed 
74.869 

Best Lap Tm 
2:01.890 

Best Speed 
84.647 

Best Lap by 
50 - Bob Bradfield 

SFR- Double Regional 13-14 

Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S 

Race started at 15:19:26 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/28/2017 03:10 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 
2 

13 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

14 
8 
9 

15 

DNS 

No. 
51 
88 
7 

71 
11 
8 

66 
70 
1 

86 
40 
81 
22 
48 
89 
9 

12 
24 
55 
41 
87 
01 
42 
83 

45 

Name 
Robert Breton 
Court Cardinal 
Bill Jordan 
Jerry Aplass 
Bill Booth 
Chris Jackson 
Brandon Lewis 
Paul Goudy 
Andy Hettrick 
David Kay 
Steven Grandin 
John Arscott 
Connor Solis 
Nei Ng 
Robert Moline 
Joe Briggs 
Hank Raymond 
Geno Barbera 
Brian Duddy 
Ken Woolley 
Bruce Lind 
Michael Woolley 
Jerry Kroll 
Steven Cento 

Thomas W Burt 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
5 

Best Tm 
2:00.773 
2:00.617 
2:00.683 
2:01.414 
2:01.834 
2:01.157 
2:02.057 
2:00.774 
2:02.043 
2:03.021 
2:04.776 
2:03.722 
2:03.536 
2:03.704 
2:05.422 
2:03.684 
2:03.678 
2:06.611 
2:06.951 
2:06.839 
2:12.860 
2:09.146 
2:07.965 
2:05.352 

Member_ID
149841 
409208 
155429 
404463 
340125 
218607_
436461 
386600 
495976 
427656 
496661 
466882 
489312 
496381 
448653 
486357 
404034 
449936 
491072 
150687 
508267 
497355 
384912 
461956 

190965 

Points 
50 
46 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
30 
28 
26 
24 
22 
50 
46 
20 
42 
39 
36 
34 
32 
18 
30 
28 
0 

0 

Yr/Make 
1992 SCCA Enterp
1988 SCCA Enterp
1984 Spec Racer S
1985 SRF 
1985 Spec Racer F
SRF 837 
1984 SCCA Enterp
2007 SRF SRF 
SCCA Enterprises 
1996 SCCA Enterp
1988 Ford SRF Gen
SCCA Enterprises 2
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
SCCA Enterprises S
2007 Ford Spec Ra
1984 Spec Ford Ra
1994 SCCA Enterp
SCCA Enterprises S
2000 SCCA SRF Sp
2017 SCCA Enterp
1993 SCCA Enterp
2008 SRF 
1997 SCCA Enterp

1990 SRF Gen 3 

Hometown 
San Francisco CA 
Carson City NV 
Rough & Ready CA 
Newcastle CA 
Los Gatos 
Vancouver WA 
San Francisco CA 
Portland OR 
Minden NV 
Los Gatos CA 
Novato CA 
Portland OR 
Prunedale CA 
San Francisco CA 
Ridgefield WA 
Healdsburg CA 
South Lake Tahoe CA 
Carson City NV 
Fremont CA 
Newcastle CA 
Gig Harbor WA 
Newcastle CA 
Vancouver, Canada 
Cupertino CA 

Woodway WA 

Region 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Nwst 

Sponsor 
CSR Performance 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo

Burrell Consulting Group, Inc. 
Accel Race Tech 
P.T. On Call 
HSE Racing 
Pro Drive Racing / Flat Out 
RIDL, Ltd. 
DB Kay & Associates 
Cerini Motorsports 
Pro Drive 
Healdsburg Distillers 
CSR Performance 
Flat Out Racing 
One Of Us Productions/Healdsburg
TahoeAutoRepair.com 
Man Cave Motorsports 
Cerini Motorsports 
Woolley Brothers & Dad Racing 

Woolley Brothers and Dad Racing 

AccelRaceTek, SCCA Workers! 

Flat Out Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 26:22.984 

Printed: 10/30/2017 8:35:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
2.662 

Avg. Speed 
84.732 

Best Lap Tm 
2:00.617 

Best Speed 
85.540 

Best Lap by 
88 - Court Cardinal 

SFR- Double Regional 13-14 

Grp 6B-SRF SRF3 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S 

Race started at 16:01:08 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/28/2017 03:55 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
3 
1 
4 
4 
2 
5 
5 
3 
4 
5 
6 
6 
6 
7 
7 
7 
8 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
9 

No. 
87 
94 
90 
11 
55 
17 
7 

43 
24 
92 
04 
18 
14 
63 
76 
89 
9 

16 
06 
82 
5 

64 
29 
95 
56 
41 
46 
91 
47 

Name 
Will Schrader 
Ken Sutherland 
Roland Kamber 
David Vodden 
Cole Gibson 
Derek Stewart 
Bradley Hoff 
Dave Dunning 
Jeff Page 
Brandon Miller 
Mike LaBouff 
Jason Brassfield 
Alan Gjedsted 
Helmuth Jones 
Ross Lindell 
Kevin Carter 
Ed Iverson 
Brendan Hermalyn 
Ward Rose 
Dale Pestes 
Rob Fuller 
Dean Hadley 
Scott Knauf 
Bradley Oneto 
Tim Sullivan 
Ron Cowen 
Douglas Alvis 
Damian Pascuzzo 
Justin Cone 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
6 

Best Tm 
2:08.609 
2:08.471 
2:10.783 
2:10.691 
2:11.558 
2:11.660 
2:11.153 
2:11.810 
2:11.880 
2:12.194 
2:12.949 
2:12.302 
2:12.791 
2:12.902 
2:12.991 
2:13.174 
2:12.889 
2:12.444 
2:15.406 
2:14.868 
2:15.990 
2:15.223 
2:18.104 
2:17.754 
2:18.114 
2:17.491 
2:18.779 
2:20.499 
2:16.708 

Member_ID
343433 
283190 
426953 
169482 
427712 
496733 
437964 
260786 
480325 
428028 
428323 
309527 
402683 
282647 
450243 
437616 
316524 
496175 
278914 
498961 
496932 
350455 
352411 
475746 
478946 
270753 
194182 
495788 
497535 

Points 
25 
21 
50 
18 
46 
42 
25 
17 
39 
21 
36 
16 
18 
17 
16 
34 
15 
15 
32 
14 
14 
13 
30 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 

28 

Yr/Make 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Happy Valley OR 
Sherwood OR 
Campbell CA 
Willows CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Colfax CA 
Oakland, CA 
Portland OR 
Forest Ranch CA 
Mountain View CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Salem Or 
San Francisco CA 
Paradise CA 
Oakland CA 
Suisun City CA 
Redmond WA 
San Francisco CA 
Modesto CA 
Gresham OR 
San Jose CA 
Redlands CA 
Reno NV 
Stockton CA 
Danville CA 
SALINAS CA 
Roseville CA 
Folsom CA 
Loomis CA 

Region 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 
Miatacage.com / Midas 
Wyatt Fire Protection/miatacage.co
Precision Identity/Larry Oka 
Terry Taylor Enterprises 
AVNC Group 
Brake late racing. Lesher motorspo
Larry Oka 
Advantage Collision Center/St John
Jeff Page Construction 
HatchedApp.com 
Off the Stick Fresh Grill 
Dime Brake Lines 
Larry Oka Racing 
Monkey Parts Racing/Hansen Moto
Larry Oka Racing 
Imports Unlimited 
Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooliga
Pythagorean Applied Research / La
Fantasy Junction/ Import Automoti

Z Car Garage / Larry Oka Racing 
LLU Urology 
Russ auto and RV 
Larry Oka 
TS Classics and Automotive 
Larry Oka 
Barley's Travels, Joslin's Martial Art
Larry Oka Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 25:53.088 

Printed: 10/30/2017 8:36:50 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.560 

Avg. Speed 
79.719 

Best Lap Tm 
2:08.471 

Best Speed 
80.311 

Best Lap by 
94 - Ken Sutherland 

SFR- Double Regional 13-14 

Grp 7B- SMT SSM SM 

Race 2-Sanction #17-RQ-4857-S 

Race started at 16:40:29 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/28/2017 04:35 PM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Class 
SU 
SU 
PO 
SR3 
SR3 
SR3 
PO 
PO 
PO 
ME 
SR3 
ME 
SR2 
PO 
ME 
PU 
PO 
PO 
SO 
PO 
PU 
SR2 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
1 
4 
2 
1 
5 
3 
1 
6 
7 
1 
8 
2 
2 

No. 
11 
21 
75 
66 
89 
32 
09 
25 
2 

04 
83 
06 
01 
69 
16 
5 

58 
23 
88 
1 

46 
77 

Name 
Black/ Fogg 
S Meyer/Florence A M
Van Nortwick/ Peders
Lewis/ Pipal 
Cardinal /Moline 
Kroll/ Yeatman 
Schachter/ Lesher 
Bonino/ Anderson 
Eagleton/ Borders 
LaBouff/ Hull 
Cento/ Pope 
Rose/ Bradfield 
K Woolley/ M Woolley
Allen/ Morehart 
Kamber/ Gjedsted/He
Soonawala/ Hoff/Lind
deWitt/ Sullivan/Alvis
N Pope/ Sureshkuma
Zadig/ Cullen 
S Trenery/ B Trenery 
Aytolu/ Alvis/Sullivan
Chartres/ Greenhill 

Laps 
126 
112 
110 
109 
108 
108 
107 
106 
106 
104 
102 
99 
97 
91 
86 
77 
71 
40 
26 
6 

Best Tm 
1:41.455 
1:57.395 
2:03.087 
2:00.204 
2:01.092 
2:01.763 
1:57.472 
1:52.660 
2:02.815 
2:11.158 
2:04.563 
2:13.249 
2:06.688 
2:19.068 
2:10.937 
2:14.228 
2:07.873 
2:02.721 
1:46.428 
1:52.295 

Member_ID
202424 
83367 
457397 
436461 
409208 
0876407
480106 
427325 
415261 
428323 
461956 
278914 
150687 
221726 
426953 
280022 
4075 
447559 
290332 
240635 
479129 
464441 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Yr/Make 
2008 Norma 20FC 
2016 Elan NP01 Pr
2008 Ford Mustang
1984 SCCA Enterp
1988 SCCA Enterp
SRF 
2013 Aston Martin 
1999 Ford Ford Mu
2005 Ford Mustang
1994 Mazda Miata 
1997 SCCA Enterp
1991 Mazda Miata 
2000 SCCA SRF Sp
1969 BMW 2002 
Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Chevrolet Co
1992 Honda Prelud
Norma Norma M20
2009 Porsche 997 
1990 Mazda Miata 
SCCA Enterprises S

Hometown 
Olympic Valley CA 
Roseville CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Carson City NV 
Vancouver BC 
Los Altos CA 
Novato CA 
Burlingame CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Cupertino CA 
Modesto CA 
Newcastle CA 
Cupertino CA 
Campbell CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Sacramento CA 
Fremont CA 
Portola Valley CA 
Berkeley CA 
San Jose CA 
San Jose CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Sponsor 

Diamond Level Motorsports 
Tobar Industries & Leavitt insuranc
HSE Racing 
Casino Fandango/Sierra Gold Seafo

Triple Play Services, Inc 
Energy Real Estate, Inc/ Tom Klaue
Off The Stick Fresh Grill 
AccelRaceTek, SCCA Workers! 
Fantasy Junction/ Import Automoti
Woolley Brothers & Dad Racing 
Morehart is Golden 
Precision Identity/Larry Oka 
Larry Oka Racing 
TOYO Tires 
El Dorado Motorsports 
CSR Performance 
Fantasy Junction 
Barley's Travels/The Racer's Dentis
KangaMotorsports, RedLineOil, CSR

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2017 8:49:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Marcy Crawford 
Chief Steward -Bill Blake 
Chairman, SOM -MaryLou Robson 
Sanction #17-E-4858-S  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
14 Laps 

Avg. Speed 
89.611 

Best Lap Tm 
1:41.455 

Best Speed 
101.696 

Best Lap by 
11 - Black/ Fogg 

SFR- 2017 Enduro 

Grp 8 -PO PU SO SU SR ME 

Enduro Race 

Race started at 11:37:39 

Thunderhill 3mi Track 2.866 miles 

10/29/2017 11:30 AM 

AMB 1

mfl2
New Stamp


	2017 Oct  27-29 Reg 13-14 Race 1
	Grp 2-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR
	Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46
	Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC
	Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL
	Grp 6-SRF SRF3
	Grp 7- SMT SSM SM

	2017 Oct  27-29 Reg 13-14 Race 2
	Grp 2B-FA FB FM FS FE S2 P1 P2 S2 DSR
	Grp 3B-ITE GT1,2,3,A E,SP N3,L SS T1,2,4 PC SE46
	Grp 4B-FF CF FV F5 FST FC
	Grp 5B-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  SE30 SMG BS AS T3 GTL
	Grp 6B-SRF SRF3
	Grp 7B- SMT SSM SM

	2017 Oct  29 Reg Enduro  Race

